
Winnipeg (1-3 CW) -vs- Alberta (4-0 CW)
11/14/15 at Edmonton, AB (Saville Centre)

 
 

 
 
Winnipeg 63

Alberta 84

Date: 11/14/15
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 362
Site: Edmonton, AB (Saville Centre)
Referees: L. Waschuk, R. Shinkaruk, W. Horner

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Winnipeg 10 25 15 13 63
Alberta 17 18 28 21 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
06 Lena Wenke * 32 6-9 4-6 2-6 1-3 4 3 1 7 0 3 18
15 Skylar Boulanger * 26 6-11 0-0 2-2 6-0 6 3 2 3 0 0 14
07 Megan Noonan * 35 3-18 2-11 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 4 0 1 8
08 Kerri Kuzbyt * 36 1-6 0-4 5-5 0-2 2 4 4 1 0 1 7
02 Renetha Burton * 14 1-8 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 5 0 1 0 0 2
14 Taylor Thorkelsson 25 2-6 0-0 5-6 3-6 9 4 1 3 0 0 9
09 Faithe Hazakiah 15 2-5 0-0 1-1 2-4 6 1 0 1 0 1 5
05 Brittania Brown 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0
03 Katie Hastings-Van 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Paige Hastings Van 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Shawn Pallister 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
01 Lucija Golubic 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-64 6-22 15-20 19-22 41 26 10 23 0 8 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-18   22.22 % 0-5   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-13   61.54 % 3-4   75.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 2-6   33.33 % 5-7   71.43 %
4th Quarter 5-20   25.00 % 1-7   14.29 % 2-5   40.00 %
Total 21-64   32.8 % 6-22   27.3 % 15-20   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 2 1st-09:11

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
08 Megan Wickstrom * 32 5-14 4-9 5-5 1-3 4 1 1 4 1 2 19
09 Renee Byrne * 19 4-8 3-6 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 13
05 Jessilyn Fairbanks * 29 2-5 0-2 7-10 0-3 3 1 6 1 0 4 11
03 Elle Hendershot * 20 3-6 0-0 3-4 1-6 7 3 0 0 0 0 9
10 Brooklyn Legault * 22 3-4 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 7
07 Maddie Rogers 23 3-6 0-2 5-6 0-3 3 1 6 9 0 4 11
01 Briana Carlyon 21 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 5 0 2 0 1 4
06 Tess Heinricks 4 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
12 Megan Tywoniuk 13 1-2 1-2 0-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
13 Arianne Sakundiak 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
11 Sydney Kumar 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1
15 Marinya Marcichiw 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-50 8-21 28-37 7-26 33 19 14 21 1 12 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 2-6   33.33 % 5-6   83.33 %
2nd Quarter 4-9   44.44 % 3-5   60.00 % 7-12   58.33 %
3rd Quarter 11-18   61.11 % 2-6   33.33 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-8   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 12-15   80.00 %
Total 24-50   48.0 % 8-21   38.1 % 28-37   75.7 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 25
Largest Lead: 22 4th-
02:51



1st Box Score
Winnipeg 10

Alberta 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Lena Wenke 18 4-5 3-4 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 3 0 2 13
15 Skylar Boulanger 15 5-8 0-0 2-2 3-0 3 1 2 2 0 0 12
7 Megan Noonan 18 1-6 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 3 0 1 2
8 Kerri Kuzbyt 20 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 2
2 Renetha Burton 8 0-4 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 4 0 0 0 0 0
14 Taylor Thorkelsson 11 1-3 0-0 4-4 0-4 4 3 0 1 0 0 6
9 Faithe Hazakiah 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
5 Brittania Brown 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Katie Hastings-Van 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Paige Hastings Van 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Shawn Pallister 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Lucija Golubic 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-31 3-9 8-8 7-14 21 13 7 11 0 4 35
38.7 % 33.3 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
8 Megan Wickstrom 15 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 1 3
9 Renee Byrne 14 4-7 3-5 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 13
5 Jessilyn Fairbanks 15 0-1 0-1 1-4 0-1 1 0 4 1 0 2 1
3 Elle Hendershot 12 1-3 0-0 3-4 1-5 6 2 0 0 0 0 5
10 Brooklyn Legault 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
7 Maddie Rogers 10 0-2 0-1 3-4 0-1 1 0 3 5 0 2 3
1 Briana Carlyon 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
6 Tess Heinricks 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Megan Tywoniuk 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Arianne Sakundiak 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
11 Sydney Kumar 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
15 Marinya Marcichiw 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-24 5-11 12-18 4-11 15 7 7 12 0 6 35
37.5 % 45.5 % 66.7 %



2nd Box Score
Winnipeg 25

Alberta 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Lena Wenke 14 2-4 1-2 0-4 0-1 1 2 0 4 0 1 5
15 Skylar Boulanger 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 2 0 1 0 0 2
7 Megan Noonan 17 2-12 2-8 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 6
8 Kerri Kuzbyt 16 0-4 0-3 5-5 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 1 5
2 Renetha Burton 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
14 Taylor Thorkelsson 14 1-3 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 1 1 2 0 0 3
9 Faithe Hazakiah 9 2-3 0-0 1-1 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 5
5 Brittania Brown 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0
3 Katie Hastings-Van 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Paige Hastings Van 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Shawn Pallister 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Lucija Golubic 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-33 3-13 7-12 12-8 20 13 3 12 0 4 28
27.3 % 23.1 % 58.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
8 Megan Wickstrom 17 4-9 3-6 5-5 1-1 2 1 1 2 1 1 16
9 Renee Byrne 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
5 Jessilyn Fairbanks 14 2-4 0-1 6-6 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 2 10
3 Elle Hendershot 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
10 Brooklyn Legault 12 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 5
7 Maddie Rogers 13 3-4 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 3 4 0 2 8
1 Briana Carlyon 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 1 0 1 2
6 Tess Heinricks 3 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Megan Tywoniuk 8 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
13 Arianne Sakundiak 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Sydney Kumar 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Marinya Marcichiw 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-26 3-10 16-19 3-15 18 12 7 9 1 6 49
57.7 % 30.0 % 84.2 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Winnipeg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta
09:48 MISS 3PTR by WICKSTROM,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by BURTON,RENETHA --
MISS LAYUP by BOULANGER,SKYLAR 09:33
REBOUND OFF by BOULANGER,SKYLAR --
MISS 3PTR by KUZBYT,KERRI 09:21
REBOUND OFF by WENKE,LENA --
GOOD LAYUP by BOULANGER,SKYLAR(in the paint) 09:11 2-0 V 2

08:52 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
-- ASSIST  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

TURNOVER  by WENKE,LENA 08:38
08:22 TURNOVER  by WICKSTROM,MEGAN

STEAL  by NOONAN,MEGAN 08:21
TURNOVER  by NOONAN,MEGAN 08:04

08:03 STEAL  by BYRNE,RENEE
FOUL  by BURTON,RENETHA 07:58

07:58 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by BYRNE,RENEE
07:58 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by BYRNE,RENEE

MISS LAYUP by BOULANGER,SKYLAR 07:44
REBOUND OFF by BURTON,RENETHA --
MISS LAYUP by BURTON,RENETHA 07:40
REBOUND OFF by BOULANGER,SKYLAR --

07:36 FOUL  by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
GOOD FT by BOULANGER,SKYLAR 07:36 3-4 H 1
GOOD FT by BOULANGER,SKYLAR 07:36 4-4

07:36 SUB IN by CARLYON,BRIANA
07:36 SUB OUT by HENDERSHOT,ELLE

SUB IN by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR 07:25
SUB OUT by BOULANGER,SKYLAR 07:25
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,BRITTANIA 07:20

07:12 MISS 3PTR by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
REBOUND DEF by WENKE,LENA --
MISS 3PTR by NOONAN,MEGAN 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
06:52 MISS 3PTR by BYRNE,RENEE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BURTON,RENETHA 06:24
REBOUND OFF by BURTON,RENETHA --
MISS JUMPER by BURTON,RENETHA 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
FOUL  by BURTON,RENETHA 06:04
SUB IN by BOULANGER,SKYLAR 06:04
SUB OUT by BURTON,RENETHA 06:04

06:04 SUB IN by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
06:04 SUB IN by ROGERS,MADDIE
06:04 SUB OUT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
06:04 SUB OUT by BYRNE,RENEE
06:03 TURNOVER  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

MISS JUMPER by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR 05:44
REBOUND OFF by BOULANGER,SKYLAR --
GOOD LAYUP by KUZBYT,KERRI(in the paint) 05:35 6-4 V 2

05:21 6-7 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
-- ASSIST  by ROGERS,MADDIE

TURNOVER  by KUZBYT,KERRI 05:03
05:03 STEAL  by ROGERS,MADDIE
05:03 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,MADDIE

GOOD LAYUP by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 04:55 8-7 V 1
ASSIST  by NOONAN,MEGAN --

04:49 MISS LAYUP by WICKSTROM,MEGAN



-- REBOUND OFF by CARLYON,BRIANA
04:46 8-9 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CARLYON,BRIANA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BOULANGER,SKYLAR 04:39
04:24 MISS LAYUP by HENDERSHOT,ELLE

REBOUND DEF by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by NOONAN,MEGAN 04:12

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
04:04 TURNOVER  by WICKSTROM,MEGAN

STEAL  by WENKE,LENA 04:03
GOOD LAYUP by NOONAN,MEGAN(in the paint) 03:58 10-9 V 1
ASSIST  by WENKE,LENA --

03:42 MISS LAYUP by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
03:37 10-12 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BYRNE,RENEE

-- ASSIST  by ROGERS,MADDIE
SUB IN by PALLISTER,SHAWN 03:37
SUB IN by HAZAKIAH,FAITHE 03:37
SUB OUT by BOULANGER,SKYLAR 03:37
SUB OUT by WENKE,LENA 03:37

03:37 SUB IN by MARCICHIW,MARINYA
03:37 SUB IN by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
03:37 SUB IN by BYRNE,RENEE
03:37 SUB OUT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
03:37 SUB OUT by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
03:37 SUB OUT by CARLYON,BRIANA

MISS JUMPER by HAZAKIAH,FAITHE 03:35
-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,MADDIE

03:30 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,MADDIE
FOUL  by NOONAN,MEGAN 03:18
SUB IN by HASTINGS-VAN,KATIE 03:18
SUB OUT by PALLISTER,SHAWN 03:18

02:17 MISS 3PTR by BYRNE,RENEE
REBOUND DEF by HAZAKIAH,FAITHE --
MISS LAYUP by HAZAKIAH,FAITHE 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
01:45 MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by NOONAN,MEGAN --
SUB IN by WENKE,LENA 01:37
SUB IN by BOULANGER,SKYLAR 01:37
SUB OUT by HASTINGS-VAN,KATIE 01:37
SUB OUT by HAZAKIAH,FAITHE 01:37

01:24 10-14 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
-- ASSIST  by ROGERS,MADDIE

MISS LAYUP by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR 01:02
-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE

FOUL  by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR 00:43
00:43 10-15 H 5 GOOD FT by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
00:43 10-16 H 6 GOOD FT by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
00:43 SUB IN by HEINRICKS,TESS
00:43 SUB IN by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
00:43 SUB IN by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
00:43 SUB OUT by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
00:43 SUB OUT by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
00:43 SUB OUT by ROGERS,MADDIE

TURNOVER  by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR 00:39
00:38 STEAL  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
00:35 MISS LAYUP by HEINRICKS,TESS

-- REBOUND OFF by HEINRICKS,TESS
FOUL  by KUZBYT,KERRI 00:33

00:33 MISS FT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:33 10-17 H 7 GOOD FT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
TURNOVER  by NOONAN,MEGAN 00:25



00:09 MISS JUMPER by MARCICHIW,MARINYA
REBOUND DEF by WENKE,LENA --

00:03 FOUL  by HEINRICKS,TESS
00:03 SUB IN by ROGERS,MADDIE
00:03 SUB OUT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

MISS 3PTR by WENKE,LENA 00:00
REBOUND OFF by BURTON,RENETHA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Winnipeg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta
GOOD 3PTR by WENKE,LENA 10:00 13-17 H 4
SUB IN by GOLUBIC,LUCIJA 10:00
SUB OUT by BOULANGER,SKYLAR 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by MARCICHIW,MARINYA
10:00 SUB OUT by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
09:56 13-20 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by BYRNE,RENEE

TURNOVER  by NOONAN,MEGAN 08:51
08:48 STEAL  by WICKSTROM,MEGAN

SUB IN by BROWN,BRITTANIA 08:46
SUB OUT by GOLUBIC,LUCIJA 08:46

08:31 MISS JUMPER by BYRNE,RENEE
REBOUND DEF by BURTON,RENETHA --
TURNOVER  by WENKE,LENA 08:28

08:28 SUB IN by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
08:28 SUB OUT by MARCICHIW,MARINYA

FOUL  by BURTON,RENETHA 08:18
08:18 13-21 H 8 GOOD FT by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
08:18 MISS FT by HENDERSHOT,ELLE

REBOUND DEF by BURTON,RENETHA --
MISS JUMPER by BURTON,RENETHA 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
FOUL  by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR 08:04
SUB IN by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR 07:37
SUB IN by BOULANGER,SKYLAR 07:37
SUB OUT by BROWN,BRITTANIA 07:37
SUB OUT by NOONAN,MEGAN 07:37

07:37 SUB IN by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
07:37 SUB IN by ROGERS,MADDIE
07:37 SUB OUT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
07:37 SUB OUT by BYRNE,RENEE
07:24 13-24 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

-- ASSIST  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:57
FOUL  by WENKE,LENA 06:40

06:40 SUB IN by KUMAR,SYDNEY
06:40 SUB OUT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
06:33 TURNOVER  by KUMAR,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by BOULANGER,SKYLAR(in the paint) 06:19 15-24 H 9
FOUL  by BURTON,RENETHA 06:05

06:05 15-25 H 10 GOOD FT by KUMAR,SYDNEY
06:05 MISS FT by KUMAR,SYDNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
06:05 MISS LAYUP by HENDERSHOT,ELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by SAKUNDIAK,ARIANNE
SUB IN by NOONAN,MEGAN 06:05
SUB OUT by BURTON,RENETHA 06:05

06:05 SUB IN by SAKUNDIAK,ARIANNE
06:05 SUB OUT by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

FOUL  by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR 06:03
05:59 15-26 H 11 GOOD FT by SAKUNDIAK,ARIANNE



05:58 15-27 H 12 GOOD FT by SAKUNDIAK,ARIANNE
GOOD 3PTR by WENKE,LENA 05:39 18-27 H 9
ASSIST  by BOULANGER,SKYLAR --

05:26 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,MADDIE
STEAL  by WENKE,LENA 05:24
TURNOVER  by WENKE,LENA 05:22

05:21 STEAL  by ROGERS,MADDIE
05:14 MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR --
05:06 FOUL  by SAKUNDIAK,ARIANNE
05:06 SUB IN by BYRNE,RENEE
05:06 SUB IN by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
05:06 SUB OUT by KUMAR,SYDNEY
05:06 SUB OUT by ROGERS,MADDIE

MISS JUMPER by NOONAN,MEGAN 05:05
-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE

04:58 18-30 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by BYRNE,RENEE
-- ASSIST  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

04:42 FOUL  by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
GOOD FT by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR 04:42 19-30 H 11
GOOD FT by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR 04:42 20-30 H 10

04:42 SUB IN by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
04:42 SUB IN by MARCICHIW,MARINYA
04:42 SUB OUT by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
04:42 SUB OUT by SAKUNDIAK,ARIANNE

FOUL  by BOULANGER,SKYLAR 04:36
04:36 MISS FT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:36 MISS FT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

REBOUND DEF by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR --
GOOD LAYUP by BOULANGER,SKYLAR(in the paint) 04:28 22-30 H 8
ASSIST  by NOONAN,MEGAN --

04:10 MISS LAYUP by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
REBOUND DEF by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR --
GOOD LAYUP by WENKE,LENA(in the paint) 04:01 24-30 H 6
ASSIST  by KUZBYT,KERRI --

03:47 24-32 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by BYRNE,RENEE
-- ASSIST  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

03:33 FOUL  by MARCICHIW,MARINYA
GOOD FT by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR 03:33 25-32 H 7
GOOD FT by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR 03:33 26-32 H 6
SUB IN by HAZAKIAH,FAITHE 03:33
SUB OUT by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR 03:33

03:33 SUB IN by CARLYON,BRIANA
03:33 SUB OUT by MARCICHIW,MARINYA
03:25 TURNOVER  by BYRNE,RENEE

TURNOVER  by BOULANGER,SKYLAR 03:04
03:02 STEAL  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
02:55 MISS 3PTR by WICKSTROM,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by KUZBYT,KERRI --
02:40 FOUL  by CARLYON,BRIANA
02:40 SUB IN by ROGERS,MADDIE
02:40 SUB IN by SAKUNDIAK,ARIANNE
02:40 SUB OUT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
02:40 SUB OUT by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
02:34 FOUL  by CARLYON,BRIANA

GOOD FT by WENKE,LENA 02:34 27-32 H 5
GOOD FT by WENKE,LENA 02:34 28-32 H 4

02:15 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,MADDIE
GOOD LAYUP by BOULANGER,SKYLAR(in the paint) 02:02 30-32 H 2

01:50 SUB IN by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
01:50 SUB OUT by BYRNE,RENEE



FOUL  by KUZBYT,KERRI 01:45
01:45 30-33 H 3 GOOD FT by ROGERS,MADDIE
01:45 30-34 H 4 GOOD FT by ROGERS,MADDIE

MISS 3PTR by NOONAN,MEGAN 01:36
-- REBOUND DEF by SAKUNDIAK,ARIANNE

01:33 TURNOVER  by SAKUNDIAK,ARIANNE
GOOD LAYUP by BOULANGER,SKYLAR(in the paint) 01:32 32-34 H 2
ASSIST  by KUZBYT,KERRI --

01:14 TURNOVER  by CARLYON,BRIANA
STEAL  by HAZAKIAH,FAITHE 01:13
MISS LAYUP by NOONAN,MEGAN 01:02

-- REBOUND DEF by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
FOUL  by HAZAKIAH,FAITHE 00:51

00:51 32-35 H 3 GOOD FT by ROGERS,MADDIE
00:51 MISS FT by ROGERS,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by HAZAKIAH,FAITHE --
00:51 SUB IN by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
00:51 SUB OUT by SAKUNDIAK,ARIANNE

MISS LAYUP by BOULANGER,SKYLAR 00:29
-- REBOUND DEF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

00:20 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,MADDIE
GOOD 3PTR by WENKE,LENA 00:01 35-35
ASSIST  by BOULANGER,SKYLAR --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Winnipeg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta
SUB IN by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB OUT by BURTON,RENETHA 10:00

09:54 TURNOVER  by BYRNE,RENEE
STEAL  by WENKE,LENA 09:53
MISS 3PTR by KUZBYT,KERRI 09:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:15 35-37 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSHOT,ELLE(in the paint)
08:56 FOUL  by WICKSTROM,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by NOONAN,MEGAN 08:49
REBOUND OFF by BOULANGER,SKYLAR --
TURNOVER  by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR 08:44

08:43 STEAL  by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
FOUL  by WENKE,LENA 08:39

08:39 MISS 3PTR by BYRNE,RENEE
REBOUND DEF by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR --
MISS LAYUP by BOULANGER,SKYLAR 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
GOOD JUMPER by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR 08:09 37-37

07:58 37-39 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
07:49 FOUL  by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

MISS LAYUP by NOONAN,MEGAN 07:43
REBOUND OFF by BOULANGER,SKYLAR --

07:34 FOUL  by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
07:34 SUB IN by CARLYON,BRIANA
07:34 SUB OUT by HENDERSHOT,ELLE

GOOD 3PTR by NOONAN,MEGAN 07:28 40-39 V 1
07:17 40-41 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
07:09 FOUL  by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
07:09 SUB IN by ROGERS,MADDIE
07:09 SUB OUT by BYRNE,RENEE

TURNOVER  by WENKE,LENA 07:02
06:43 40-44 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by WICKSTROM,MEGAN

-- ASSIST  by ROGERS,MADDIE
MISS JUMPER by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR 06:29



-- REBOUND DEF by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
FOUL  by BOULANGER,SKYLAR 06:13

06:10 40-46 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

GOOD LAYUP by WENKE,LENA(in the paint) 05:52 42-46 H 4
05:36 MISS JUMPER by WICKSTROM,MEGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by CARLYON,BRIANA
FOUL  by BOULANGER,SKYLAR 05:31

05:31 42-47 H 5 GOOD FT by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
05:31 42-48 H 6 GOOD FT by WICKSTROM,MEGAN

TURNOVER  by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR 05:31
SUB IN by HAZAKIAH,FAITHE 05:31
SUB OUT by BOULANGER,SKYLAR 05:31

05:31 SUB IN by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
05:31 SUB OUT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
05:29 STEAL  by ROGERS,MADDIE
05:15 42-50 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROGERS,MADDIE
MISS LAYUP by NOONAN,MEGAN 05:09
REBOUND OFF by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR --
GOOD 3PTR by NOONAN,MEGAN 05:03 45-50 H 5
ASSIST  by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR --

04:54 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,MADDIE
TURNOVER  by NOONAN,MEGAN 04:38
FOUL  by KUZBYT,KERRI 04:29

04:29 45-51 H 6 GOOD FT by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
04:29 45-52 H 7 GOOD FT by WICKSTROM,MEGAN

FOUL  by KUZBYT,KERRI 04:18
04:00 45-54 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by CARLYON,BRIANA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
TURNOVER  by WENKE,LENA 03:47

03:45 STEAL  by ROGERS,MADDIE
03:42 MISS JUMPER by WICKSTROM,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by HAZAKIAH,FAITHE --
MISS 3PTR by NOONAN,MEGAN 03:27

-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,MADDIE
03:19 MISS JUMPER by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

REBOUND DEF by WENKE,LENA --
03:14 FOUL  by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

MISS FT by WENKE,LENA 03:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WENKE,LENA 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,MADDIE
SUB IN by BOULANGER,SKYLAR 03:14
SUB OUT by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR 03:14
SUB IN by BURTON,RENETHA 03:08
SUB IN by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR 03:08

03:02 45-56 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,MADDIE
SUB OUT by HAZAKIAH,FAITHE 02:54
SUB OUT by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR 02:54

02:54 SUB IN by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
02:54 SUB OUT by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

TURNOVER  by WENKE,LENA 02:53
SUB IN by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR 02:50
SUB OUT by WENKE,LENA 02:50

02:38 45-58 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,MADDIE(in the paint)
02:19 FOUL  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

GOOD FT by KUZBYT,KERRI 02:19 46-58 H 12
GOOD FT by KUZBYT,KERRI 02:19 47-58 H 11
GOOD FT by KUZBYT,KERRI 02:19 48-58 H 10

02:04 MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR --



01:52 FOUL  by ROGERS,MADDIE
GOOD FT by KUZBYT,KERRI 01:52 49-58 H 9
GOOD FT by KUZBYT,KERRI 01:52 50-58 H 8

01:52 SUB IN by BYRNE,RENEE
01:52 SUB OUT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
01:34 50-61 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by WICKSTROM,MEGAN

-- ASSIST  by BYRNE,RENEE
MISS 3PTR by NOONAN,MEGAN 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by CARLYON,BRIANA
01:05 50-63 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
TURNOVER  by BURTON,RENETHA 00:47

00:43 STEAL  by CARLYON,BRIANA
00:29 MISS 3PTR by WICKSTROM,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by BURTON,RENETHA --
MISS JUMPER by BURTON,RENETHA 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by CARLYON,BRIANA
00:05 MISS 3PTR by WICKSTROM,MEGAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Winnipeg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta
SUB IN by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB OUT by BOULANGER,SKYLAR 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by CARLYON,BRIANA
10:00 SUB IN by ROGERS,MADDIE
10:00 SUB IN by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
10:00 SUB OUT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
10:00 SUB OUT by BYRNE,RENEE

MISS JUMPER by BURTON,RENETHA 09:39
-- REBOUND DEF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

09:22 MISS 3PTR by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by KUZBYT,KERRI --
MISS 3PTR by NOONAN,MEGAN 09:13
REBOUND OFF by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR --

09:08 FOUL  by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
GOOD FT by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR 09:08 51-63 H 12
MISS FT by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR 09:08

-- REBOUND DEF by CARLYON,BRIANA
09:00 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,MADDIE

STEAL  by KUZBYT,KERRI 08:58
MISS LAYUP by KUZBYT,KERRI 08:55
REBOUND OFF by BURTON,RENETHA --
MISS LAYUP by BURTON,RENETHA 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
08:48 TURNOVER  by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
08:48 SUB IN by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
08:48 SUB IN by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
08:48 SUB OUT by CARLYON,BRIANA
08:48 SUB OUT by ROGERS,MADDIE

MISS 3PTR by WENKE,LENA 08:42
REBOUND OFF by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by WENKE,LENA 08:35
SUB IN by BROWN,BRITTANIA 08:21
SUB OUT by KUZBYT,KERRI 08:21

08:17 TURNOVER  by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
STEAL  by BROWN,BRITTANIA 08:16
MISS JUMPER by NOONAN,MEGAN 08:07

08:07 BLOCK  by WICKSTROM,MEGAN



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by KUZBYT,KERRI 08:04
SUB OUT by BROWN,BRITTANIA 08:04
GOOD 3PTR by WENKE,LENA 07:52 54-63 H 9
ASSIST  by KUZBYT,KERRI --
FOUL  by WENKE,LENA 07:37

07:37 MISS FT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:37 54-64 H 10 GOOD FT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
SUB IN by BOULANGER,SKYLAR 07:37
SUB OUT by BURTON,RENETHA 07:37
MISS 3PTR by NOONAN,MEGAN 07:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:26 SUB IN by ROGERS,MADDIE
07:26 SUB OUT by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR 07:21
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by BROWN,BRITTANIA 06:59
SUB OUT by KUZBYT,KERRI 06:59

06:52 MISS 3PTR by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by KUZBYT,KERRI 06:49
SUB OUT by BROWN,BRITTANIA 06:49
GOOD LAYUP by BOULANGER,SKYLAR(in the paint) 06:35 56-64 H 8
ASSIST  by KUZBYT,KERRI --
FOUL  by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR 06:26

06:26 56-65 H 9 GOOD FT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
06:26 56-66 H 10 GOOD FT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

SUB IN by BURTON,RENETHA 06:26
SUB IN by HAZAKIAH,FAITHE 06:26
SUB OUT by BOULANGER,SKYLAR 06:26
SUB OUT by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR 06:26

06:26 SUB IN by CARLYON,BRIANA
06:26 SUB OUT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

MISS JUMPER by WENKE,LENA 06:15
REBOUND OFF by BURTON,RENETHA --
GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,RENETHA(in the paint) 05:49 58-66 H 8

05:43 58-68 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,MADDIE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HAZAKIAH,FAITHE(in the paint) 05:40 60-68 H 8

05:36 MISS 3PTR by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by BROWN,BRITTANIA 05:30
SUB OUT by KUZBYT,KERRI 05:30

05:24 60-71 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
-- ASSIST  by ROGERS,MADDIE

SUB IN by KUZBYT,KERRI 05:08
SUB OUT by BROWN,BRITTANIA 05:08
MISS 3PTR by KUZBYT,KERRI 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
FOUL  by NOONAN,MEGAN 04:51

04:48 60-72 H 12 GOOD FT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
04:48 60-73 H 13 GOOD FT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

MISS JUMPER by NOONAN,MEGAN 04:35
-- REBOUND DEF by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

FOUL  by BURTON,RENETHA 04:21
04:21 60-74 H 14 GOOD FT by ROGERS,MADDIE
04:21 60-75 H 15 GOOD FT by ROGERS,MADDIE

SUB IN by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR 04:21
SUB IN by BOULANGER,SKYLAR 04:21
SUB OUT by BURTON,RENETHA 04:21
SUB OUT by HAZAKIAH,FAITHE 04:21
MISS 3PTR by KUZBYT,KERRI 04:05



REBOUND OFF by BOULANGER,SKYLAR --
TURNOVER  by BOULANGER,SKYLAR 03:58
FOUL TECH by TEAM 03:58

03:58 60-76 H 16 GOOD FT by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
03:50 MISS JUMPER by HENDERSHOT,ELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
03:37 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,MADDIE

SUB IN by HAZAKIAH,FAITHE 03:37
SUB OUT by THORKELSSON,TAYLOR 03:37
MISS 3PTR by NOONAN,MEGAN 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by CARLYON,BRIANA
03:20 TURNOVER  by CARLYON,BRIANA
03:15 FOUL  by CARLYON,BRIANA

MISS FT by WENKE,LENA 03:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WENKE,LENA 03:15
REBOUND OFF by HAZAKIAH,FAITHE --

03:12 FOUL  by CARLYON,BRIANA
MISS LAYUP by BOULANGER,SKYLAR 03:06
REBOUND OFF by HAZAKIAH,FAITHE --
TURNOVER  by HAZAKIAH,FAITHE 03:01

03:00 STEAL  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
02:57 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,MADDIE

SUB IN by HASTINGS-VAN,KATIE 02:57
SUB IN by VAN,PAIGE HASTINGS 02:57
SUB IN by PALLISTER,SHAWN 02:57
SUB IN by GOLUBIC,LUCIJA 02:57
SUB OUT by KUZBYT,KERRI 02:57
SUB OUT by BOULANGER,SKYLAR 02:57
SUB OUT by WENKE,LENA 02:57
SUB OUT by NOONAN,MEGAN 02:57

02:57 SUB IN by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
02:57 SUB OUT by CARLYON,BRIANA

TURNOVER  by GOLUBIC,LUCIJA 02:51
02:51 STEAL  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

FOUL  by GOLUBIC,LUCIJA 02:51
02:51 60-77 H 17 GOOD FT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
02:51 60-78 H 18 GOOD FT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
02:51 60-80 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSHOT,ELLE(in the paint)

FOUL  by VAN,PAIGE HASTINGS 02:51
02:51 60-82 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by HEINRICKS,TESS

SUB IN by BROWN,BRITTANIA 02:51
SUB OUT by GOLUBIC,LUCIJA 02:51

02:51 SUB IN by HEINRICKS,TESS
02:51 SUB IN by CARLYON,BRIANA
02:51 SUB IN by KUMAR,SYDNEY
02:51 SUB IN by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
02:51 SUB OUT by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
02:51 SUB OUT by ROGERS,MADDIE
02:51 SUB OUT by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
02:51 SUB OUT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
01:30 FOUL  by KUMAR,SYDNEY
01:30 SUB IN by MARCICHIW,MARINYA
01:30 SUB OUT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

GOOD LAYUP by HAZAKIAH,FAITHE(in the paint) 01:17 62-82 H 20
01:17 FOUL  by CARLYON,BRIANA

GOOD FT by HAZAKIAH,FAITHE 01:17 63-82 H 19
FOUL  by BROWN,BRITTANIA 01:10

01:10 63-83 H 20 GOOD FT by HEINRICKS,TESS
01:10 63-84 H 21 GOOD FT by HEINRICKS,TESS

TURNOVER  by PALLISTER,SHAWN 00:53
FOUL  by VAN,PAIGE HASTINGS 00:37



00:37 MISS FT by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:37 MISS FT by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by HAZAKIAH,FAITHE --
MISS LAYUP by HAZAKIAH,FAITHE 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by HEINRICKS,TESS
00:05 TURNOVER  by KUMAR,SYDNEY

STEAL  by BROWN,BRITTANIA 00:04


